
Tusculum (11-14, 1-4 SAC) -vs- UVA Wise (20-9, 2-3 SAC)
3/21/2026 at Wise, VA (Bill Gatton Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Chloe Murphy (7-2)
Loss: Chelsey Stonesifer (9-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Chad Wright First: Nathan Godsey Third Base: James Zirkle 
Start: 12:55 pm   Time: 1:28   Attendance: 143   Weather: Partly cloudy, low 70s
Game notes:
- CStonesifer faced 1 batter in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Tusculum 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 0
UVA Wise 1 0 0 2 1 0 X 4 7 0

Tusculum 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Abby Hunter cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ella Majchrzak 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ellie Alvarez dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chelsey Stonesifer p 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
    Dani Beckham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor Hancock c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ava Hallows 1b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kylie Darrow rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Katie Jones 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Muriel Dillow lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Izzy Wilson ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 2 3 2 0 4 0

2B: Chelsey Stonesifer (1); Ava Hallows (1)
HR: Chelsey Stonesifer (1)
SH: Taylor Hancock (1)

UVA Wise 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kennedy Miller 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Taylor Noe rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaylynn Baker 3b 2 2 2 1 1 0 0
    Sophie Easterly pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lindsey Polan dp 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
    Emmaleigh Banks pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Madison Anglin c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Adyson Gibson cf 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Savannah Johnson 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Kylee Holt pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor Clay ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Mataya Ausmus lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Chloe Murphy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 7 4 3 1 6

2B: Kaylynn Baker (1)
HR: Kaylynn Baker (1)
SB: Sophie Easterly (1); Adyson Gibson (1)
DP: 1

Tusculum IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chelsey Stonesifer (L, 9-5) 5.0 6 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 21 24 12 2 89
Dani Beckham 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 8
Totals 7 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 25 28 13 4 97

UVA Wise IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chloe Murphy (W, 7-2) 7.0 3 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 22 23 12 4 85
Totals 3 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 22 23 12 4 85



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tusculum - Top of 1st TU WIS
A. Hunter popped up to 2b (0-2 FK). 0 0
E. Majchrzak grounded out to ss (1-2 KBKF). 0 0
E. Alvarez popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0

UVA Wise - Bottom of 1st TU WIS
K. Miller struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 0
T. Noe flied out to rf (2-2 BBFF). 0 0
K. Baker homered to center field, RBI (1-1 SB). 0 1
L. Polan popped up to ss (3-2 KBKBBF). 0 1

Tusculum - Top of 2nd TU WIS
CStonesifer doubled to left center (0-1 S). 0 1
T. Hancock out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); CStonesifer advanced to third. 0 1
A. Hallows doubled to right center, RBI (0-1 S); CStonesifer scored. 1 1
K. Darrow grounded into double play ss to 1b to 3b (3-2 BSBFBFFF); A. Hallows out on the play. 1 1

UVA Wise - Bottom of 2nd TU WIS
M. Anglin fouled out to 3b (0-1 S). 1 1
A. Gibson walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 1
S. Johnson popped up to 1b (1-1 FB). 1 1
A. Gibson stole second. 1 1
T. Clay flied out to lf (1-2 FBFF). 1 1

Tusculum - Top of 3rd TU WIS
K. Jones out at first 1b to 2b, bunt (1-1 BS). 1 1
M. Dillow struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS). 1 1
A. Hunter fouled out to c (2-2 FBBF). 1 1

UVA Wise - Bottom of 3rd TU WIS
M. Ausmus lined out to 2b (0-0). 1 1
K. Miller fouled out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 1
T. Noe lined out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 1 1

Tusculum - Top of 4th TU WIS
E. Majchrzak fouled out to 1b (0-0). 1 1
E. Alvarez flied out to cf to right center (2-2 FBBF). 1 1
CStonesifer fouled out to 1b (3-2 BBKBFF). 1 1

UVA Wise - Bottom of 4th TU WIS
K. Baker walked (3-2 FBBFBB). 1 1
S. Easterly pinch ran for K. Baker. 1 1
S. Easterly stole second. 1 1
L. Polan singled to third base, RBI (2-1 BKB); S. Easterly scored. 1 2
E. Banks pinch ran for L. Polan. 1 2
M. Anglin singled to right center (3-2 FBBSFB); E. Banks advanced to second. 1 2
A. Gibson fouled out to lf (3-2 BSSBB). 1 2
S. Johnson singled to right center, RBI (0-2 KF); M. Anglin advanced to second; E. Banks scored. 1 3
T. Clay flied out to rf (0-0). 1 3
M. Ausmus grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 1 3



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tusculum - Top of 5th TU WIS
K. Baker to 3b for S. Easterly. 1 3
L. Polan to dp for E. Banks. 1 3
T. Hancock flied out to rf to right center (0-0). 1 3
A. Hallows flied out to lf (2-2 BBFF). 1 3
K. Darrow struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS). 1 3

UVA Wise - Bottom of 5th TU WIS
K. Miller popped up to ss (0-0). 1 3
T. Noe grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 1 3
K. Baker doubled to left field (1-0 B). 1 3
L. Polan singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); K. Baker scored. 1 4
M. Anglin popped up to 3b (1-1 FB). 1 4

Tusculum - Top of 6th TU WIS
K. Jones flied out to cf (3-2 FBBFB). 1 4
M. Dillow struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 1 4
A. Hunter flied out to cf (0-0). 1 4

UVA Wise - Bottom of 6th TU WIS
A. Gibson walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 1 4
D. Beckham to p for CStonesifer. 1 4
S. Johnson reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); A. Gibson out at second 3b to 2b. 1 4
T. Clay singled to catcher, bunt (0-0); S. Johnson advanced to second. 1 4
M. Ausmus lined out to ss (2-2 BKKB). 1 4
K. Holt pinch ran for S. Johnson. 1 4
K. Miller grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 4

Tusculum - Top of 7th TU WIS
S. Johnson to 1b for K. Holt. 1 4
E. Majchrzak flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 1 4
E. Alvarez flied out to cf (0-0). 1 4
CStonesifer to p for D. Beckham. 1 4
CStonesifer homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 2 4
T. Hancock struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFFFS). 2 4

UVA Wise - Bottom of 7th TU WIS


